
Dordt (Iowa) (9-17) -vs- Concordia (Neb.) (20-3)
2021-03-27 at Seward, Ne (Plum Creek Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Nolan (1)
Loss: VanderHart, Isaac (1)
HBP: McCauley, Sam, Diehm, Lukas
PB: Eshelman, Aaron, Marquez, Tyce, Benitez, Diego, Hamann, Parker, Fokkema, Kevin, Gothard, Chaz, Stockwell, Peyton, Bruell, Michael,
Berg, Kyle, Berg, Ben, Dorman, Beau, Cotton, Adrian, Blakestad, Alec, Janssen, Noah, Candor, Keaton, Lemon, Caleb, Lycan, Jacob, Scott,
Peyton, Cevallos, Jose, Johnson, Nolan
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt (Iowa) 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 5 2
Concordia (Neb.) 1 0 1 6 1 4 1 14 10 2

Dordt (Iowa) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pullar, Austin 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Emerson, John cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Cline, Logan ss 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Edwards, Chase 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Hamilton, Nick lf 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Pfafman, Cam c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Hamann, Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marquez, Tyce dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Pullar, Andrew 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Eshelman, Aaron rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
VanderHart, Isaac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bruell, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCauley, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gothard, Chaz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stockwell, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fokkema, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benitez, Diego p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 5 2 9 10 0

HR: Edwards, Chase (1)
SB: Cline, Logan (1)
HBP: Edwards, Chase (1)
E: Cline, Logan (2)
CI: Eshelman, Aaron (); Marquez, Tyce (); Benitez, Diego ();
Hamann, Parker (); Fokkema, Kevin (); Gothard, Chaz (); Stockwell,
Peyton (); Bruell, Michael ()

Concordia (Neb.) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adams, Jayden 2b 2 4 1 0 3 0 0
Garcia, Jesse 1b 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
    Lemon, Caleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dorman, Beau dh 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Berg, Kyle 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Grabanski, Joey lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Blakestad, Alec 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Candor, Keaton rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Berg, Ben c 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Scott, Peyton 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Teyt cf 4 2 2 4 0 1 0
Cevallos, Jose ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Janssen, Noah 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Benavides, Carlos 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Diehm, Lukas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lycan, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cotton, Adrian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 14 10 12 9 4 0

2B: Berg, Ben (1); Adams, Jayden (1); Garcia, Jesse (1)
HR: Johnson, Teyt (2); Cevallos, Jose (1)
SB: Adams, Jayden (1)
HBP: Cevallos, Jose (1)
E: Benavides, Carlos (1); Grabanski, Joey (1)
CI: Berg, Kyle (); Dorman, Beau (); Cotton, Adrian (); Blakestad,
Alec (); Janssen, Noah (); Candor, Keaton (); Lemon, Caleb ();
Lycan, Jacob (); Scott, Peyton (); Cevallos, Jose (); Johnson, Nolan
()
DP: 1

Dordt (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VanderHart, Isaac (L, 1) 3.2 4 7 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 15 19 0 0 –
Bruell, Michael 0.1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
McCauley, Sam 1.2 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 0 –
Gothard, Chaz 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Stockwell, Peyton 0.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Fokkema, Kevin 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 –
Benitez, Diego 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 10 14 11 9 4 2 0 1 0 29 38 0 0

Concordia (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Diehm, Lukas 3.0 3 2 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 10 13 0 0 –
Johnson, Nolan (W, 1) 2.0 1 1 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 8 12 0 0 –
Lycan, Jacob 1.0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 –
Cotton, Adrian 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 5 4 2 9 10 0 0 1 0 25 34 0 0



Start: 16:00   Time: 02:30   Attendance: 275   



Play By Play
 
 


